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$2,135.00

Brackets Paid

191

$105.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $6,303.00

21 On Site Entries $5.00

Bonus Bucks $930.00

Total Prize Fund

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$13,048.50

Mega Funds

Added By ABT $317.00

$3,258.50

PRIZE FUND

Optional Sweepers Paid $2,819.00

$5,265.00

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
2014

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

"Bye" Bonus

MEGA EVENT XVIII

Clean Pot Paid

Promotions

STARDUST BOWL

Bonanza Progressive

Win-A-Spots

$0.00

$750.00

MARCH 8-9, 2014

$520.00

Classic Prize Fund $13,048.50

$891.00

$145.00

$25.00

Total Paid Out This Event $23,538.50

Since November 1991 $20,045,119.50$118,303.50

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$75.00

ABT CHICAGOLAND @abtchicago

Champions Shirts

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Dale Warfel, Gordon Brown, and Mary Williams,

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Daniel Short and Dave Palojarvi Jr won free entries; Steve Morrissey won the Storm 

"Pick Your Ball" raffle.



Pat KeyorianClassic

This Event

Joe Kruzel Jr

Combo

PREPAID HIGH SERIES
771 $55.00

SCORE

Next Event $1,026 $5,129$2,052 X X -

2 759

FINALS RESULTS
PLACE

Titles

X X X

315$1,200

Avail

$240 305

No Winners

Nestor Malab

1

Saturday +93 Sunday

Frank Fernandez

197

Masters

13

T3 Alan Mendoza

GMS

1

FINALIST
Tim Culp 3

3

$175.00

305

+93

John Sypniewski (305) $445

$55.00

+76

PREPAID HIGH GAME
John Sypniewski

$360

Sunday

290

SCRATCH 300 POT
This Event John Sypniewski (277) $72.50; Rick Hara (268)

$288

$600

+87

Mike Zanazaro

279

300

HANDICAP 315 POT

$480

300

Avail 310

Gold Ticket

$360

/ X

CHAMPION
Tim Culp Age 54

Next Event

$216

Gold Ticket

268 $144

Saturday

Next Event Total $720

Total

This Event

CLEAN POT

X /

$600

$360

Total $10,258 Avail $5,129 $3,077

$350.00

$175.00 $465.00

192

T5 Tom Variola 1 239

T3

0T5 Cary Kirby 1 210

Round 1: Culp def. Kirby 304-210; Malab def. Variola 242-239.  Round 2: Culp def. Kruzel 240-192;

Malab def. Mendoza 251-197.  Championship: 271-262.

CUT SCORES

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS TOTAL BOY GRAND
1 815 $700.00 $1,710.00 $233.00

MEGA ---> $1,275.00 $59.00

Y

$3,977.00 20 Y

$425.00 $139.00 $1,289.00 10

MEGA ---> $317.00 $58.00

5 N

MEGA ---> $61.00

$701.00

MEGA ---> $60.00

$300.00

$235.00 5 Y

0 Y

MEGA ---> $57.00

$150.00 $93.00

N

MEGA ---> $56.00

$150.00 $206.00

Tim is self employed.  He is married to Linda and they have two adult children.  Tim has been bowling "forever" and bowls 

league at Brunswick Zone Roselle.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 803 to his credit.  Tim was throwing an 

AMF OMG drilled at Competitive Edge Pro Shop inside BZ Woodridge.  He wanted to thank his coach Mike Martenson, his wife 

for letting him bowl, and his father-in-law for giving him the gift card to bowl.  He plans to use his winnings for "Vegas"!  He 

concluded by thanking his friends, the Kolbs, the ABT staff, and Stardust Bowl.
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$120.50
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PLACE

Cary Kirby
11+6 $123.50

GRAND

3 +161
***** ***** ***** 62

BASE BONUS

61

MEGA TOTAL B.O.Y.

***** ***** ***** 60
5 +131 Tom Variola 20 ***** ***** *****

T7 +127 Jette Bonifacio 23+3

SEMIFINALISTS HDCPSCORE

$123.50 $54.50

22+4 ***** *****

Tim Culp 14 *****
*****

***** ***** *****

*****+127
+127 Tony Kaskadden

Christian Pimentel 8 $118.50

$116.00 $47.00
$115.00

63

***** 58
***** 59

N

Y

***** ***** ***** *****1 +183 Alan Mendoza 19
+167 Joe Kruzel Jr 24+1 *****

4 +157 Nestor Malab 22+2

$54.50 $178.00 57
$178.00 57

SEMIFINAL RESULTS

9 +125 Luther Lampkin 46+4 $122.00 $53.00 $175.00 55
T10 +124 Mike Zanazaro 23 $120.50 $51.50 $172.00 54
T10 +124 Jennie Marack 32+1 $51.50 $172.00 54 Y
T12 +117 John Sypniewski 23+5 $118.50 $49.50 $168.00 52

$118.50 52
+108 Rose Morrissey 43+4 $117.00 $48.00 $165.00 50

15 +102 Susan Schlink 25+2
16 +99 Thomas Hazard 32+7 $46.00 $161.00 48
17 +96 Edward Gronski 26+1 $114.00 $45.00 $159.00 47 N
18 +95 Steve Morrissey 23+2 $113.00 $44.00 $157.00 Y
19 +86 Pat Keyorian 48+1 $112.00 $43.00 $155.00 45 Y
T20 +85 Dan Graziano 31+3 $110.50 $41.50 $152.00 44 Y
T20 +85 Christopher Lewicki 39+4 $110.50 $41.50 $152.00 44 Y
22 +75 Matt Wzientek 38+6 $109.00 $40.00 $149.00 42
23 +72 Flor Serain 37+3 $108.00 $39.00 $147.00
24 +68 Maurice Schmidt 33+4 $107.00 $107.00
25 +66 Rich Hozian Jr 30
26 +63 John Halaska 32+4 $105.00 $36.00 $141.00 38 Y
27 +60 Tony Marasovic 39 $104.00 $35.00 $139.00 37 Y
28 +58 Randy Oya 39+5 $103.00 $34.00 $137.00 36 Y
29 +53 Jerry Goldman 24+2 $102.00 $33.00 $135.00 35 Y
30 +52 George Ellison 47+4 $101.00 $32.00 $133.00 34 Y
31 +45 Dave Palojarvi Sr 31+2 $100.00 $31.00 $131.00 33 Y
32 +43 Tyrus Bester 14 $99.00 $99.00 32 Y
33 +40 Terrance Leonard 27+1 $98.00 $29.00 $127.00 31 Y
34 +32 John Scaletta 24 $97.00 $28.00 $125.00 30 N
T35 +28 Adam Rozmarynowski 19+4 $95.50 $95.50 29 N
T35 +28 Frank Fernandez 21+3 $95.50 $95.50 29 Y
T37 +27 Terry Crafton 24+3 $93.50 $24.50 $118.00 27 Y
T37 +27 Rick Hara 9 $93.50 $24.50 $118.00 27 Y
39 +23 Kevin Sikora 35+4 $92.00 $23.00 $115.00 25 Y
40 +21 Linda Scaletta 47+3 $91.00 $22.00 $113.00 24 N
41 +11 Tammy Brown 50+1 $90.00 $21.00 $111.00 23 Y
42 +9 Frank Marack Jr 37 $90.00 $20.00 $110.00 22 Y
T43 +7 Eric Taylor 40+5 $90.00 $18.50 $108.50 21 Y
T43 +7 Ron Harast 22 $90.00 $18.50 $108.50 21 Y
45 +2 Coleman Evans 33+2 $90.00 $90.00 19 Y
46 -2 Vince Mayweather 24+7 $90.00 $16.00 $106.00 18 Y
47 -5 Jonathan Tompary 36+2 $90.00 $15.00 $105.00 17 Y
48 -11 Harvey Lee 29+4 $90.00 $14.00 $104.00 16 N
49 -15 Jack Lippert 29+2 $90.00 $13.00 $103.00 15 Y
50 -17 Jasper Scaletta 33+9 $90.00 $90.00 14 Y
51 -27 Bill Krutz 23+1 $90.00 $11.00 $101.00 13 Y
52 -30 Eric Warfel 24+3 $90.00 $10.00 $100.00 12 Y
53 -35 Paul Lee 24+1 $90.00 $10.00 $100.00 11 Y
54 -36 Brian Cast 41+6 $90.00 $10.00 $100.00 10 Y
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6 681 Bill Krutz

Jack Lippert $28.00

T4 518 Joe Kruzel Jr $43.50 5 651 Tyrus Bester 5

Tony Kaskadden $47.00

T4 518 Bill Krutz $43.50 4 655 Mike Zanazaro $27.00

Tom Variola $121.50

3 524 John Sypniewski $81.00 3 671 Tom Variola $42.00

$121.50

2 528 Terry Crafton $137.00 2 676 Tony Kaskadden $72.00 2

$144.00 1 731 John Sypniewski

Score Name Prize

1 549 Frank Fernandez $274.00 1 692 Joe Kruzel Jr

71 Entries @ $12 $852.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $5.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland Added by ABT Chicagoland

SUNDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$26.00

5 511 Tom Variola $36.00 5 717

Tony Kaskadden 4 732 Dave Palojarvi Sr$25.00

Total Prize Fund $312.00

756 Thomas Hazard

Score Name

765 Tom Variola

PlacePlace Score Name Prize

Total Prize Fund $228.00

Place Score Name

$312.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $6.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $12.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

$216.00 26 Entries @

Flor Serain7 510 Tom Variola $36.00

Jennie Marack

SATURDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$1258 Entries @ $12 $696.00

Name Place

4 684 Jennie Marack

5 683 Rose Morrissey

18

7

2 700

1 701

Name

T14 488 Chris Lewicki $15.00

Place Score

T14 488 Jack Lippert $15.00

13 489 Tony Marasovic $26.00

12 490 Jette Bonifacio $27.00

WIN - A - SPOT SWEEPERS

9 497 Jasper Scaletta $30.00

8 503 Jennie Marack $33.00

Prize

1 526 Tony Marasovic $236.00 1 705 $106.00Tom Variola 1 $146.00

2 524 Dave Palojarvi Sr $118.00 2 684 $53.00Chris Schultz 2 $73.00

3 515 Mike Zanazaro $69.00 3 660 $32.00Mike Zanazaro 3 David West $42.00

T6 504 Tony Kaskadden $31.50

$25.00

$12 33 Entries @

10 493 Tony Kaskadden $29.00

28

$25.00

Entries @ $336.00

6

3

$26.00

511 Mike Zanazaro

Place Score Name Prize

11 491 Jette Bonifacio $28.00

731

$12

Total Prize Fund

$396.00

$0.00

727

4 707

690

696 Jennie Marack $27.00

6 691 Jasper Scaletta $26.00$39.00 6 649 $25.00Jette Bonifacio

Prize

$0.00

Place Score

T10 481 A Rozmarynowski $21.00

T10 481 Coleman Evans $21.00

737

T10 481 Tim Culp $21.00

T10 481 Keith Kryski $21.00

Saturday 12:00

41 Entries

8 502 Jennie Marack $29.00

Prize

Entries @ $12

Total Prize Fund $702.00

Frank Fernandez

T6 504 David West $31.50

3 685 Gordon Brown Entry

$396.00Total Prize Fund

4 513 John Sypniewski $39.00 4 653

Total Prize Fund $857.00 $336.00

9 483 Frank Marack Jr $28.00

10 669 Joe Kruzel Jr Entry

9 669 Riff Ganze Entry

8 674 Richard Baron Entry

Prize

Carlew Milan Entry

Entry

Entry

Entry

Entry

7 680 Mike Zanazaro Entry


